## SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT

82 Monrovia Avenue, Smyrna, Delaware 19977 Telephone: (302) 653-8585

## **NOTICE**

The Smyrna School District is inviting interested residents of the district to apply to become a member of its' Citizens Budget Oversight Committee (CBOC).

Applications are available on the Smyrna School District web site at <a href="https://www.smyrna.k12.de.us">www.smyrna.k12.de.us</a> and at the Smyrna School District's Central Office.

Applications are due by 4:00 pm on May 30, 2025, and must be submitted at the Smyrna School District's Central Office, 82 Monrovia Avenue, Smyrna, Delaware. A selection committee comprised of one educator from the district, one local school board member, one member of the local teacher's union and at least two parents or community members who are not district employees or local school board members will review the applications and make its recommendation based on the selection rubric developed and approved by the Department of Education.

Please contact Steven Gott, Acting Finance Director at <a href="mailto:steven.gott@smyrna.k12.de.us">steven.gott@smyrna.k12.de.us</a> or (302) 659-4310 if you have any questions.